

## Call for tenders' details

Title: Security Services for the Delegation of the European Union to Azerbaijan

Start date: 31/03/2018

Time limit for receipt of tenders: 28/08/2018

Contracting authority: European External Action Service (EEAS)

Status: Closed

## Call for tenders question list

#	Submission date	Publication date	Question subject	Question	Answer
1	04/05/2018 13:01	04/05/2018 14:40	Signature of "Declaration of honor on exclusion and selection criteria"	Do subcontractors also have to sign the "Declaration of honor on exclusion and selection criteria" attached to the "Request to participate form"?	<b>04/05/2018</b> As per point 5.2. "Non-exclusion of economic operators" of the tender specifications, the declaration on honour shall be provided by each member of the group in case of joint tenders, by the entities on whose capacity it intends to rely and by all identified subcontractors.
2	04/05/2018 13:01	04/05/2018 14:42	List of previous contracts	List of previous contracts (ref. point 5.3.3. a) of the tender specifications). For each contract in the table (list) under point 7 of this Form, clients' reference letters relevant to security services are required. Should contracts be provided, as well?	<b>04/05/2018</b> No contracts should not be provided. However, please make sure that the clients' reference letters provided are clearly linked to the contracts listed in the table under point 7 of the "Request to Participate Form" and that they meet the minimum requirements listed under point 5.3.3 a) of the tender specifications.

## Call for tenders questions summary

#	Submission date	Publication date	Question subject	Question	Answer
3	04/05/2018 13:01	04/05/2018 14:42	Statement on relying on the capacities of other entities	Ref. point 5.3 of the tender specifications. As reflected in this part, economic operators shall submit the statement that they rely on the capacities of other entities. Is it necessary to provide signed and dated statement or it may not be applicable for the company?	<b>04/05/2018</b> Indeed, a signed and dated statement needs to be provided if your company is in any of the situations stated under point 5.3 of the tender specifications: "If a candidate is relying on the capacities of other entities (e.g. parent company, other company in the same group, or third party) in order to achieve the required minimum level of the capacity, its request to participate must contain a signed and dated statement by the concerned entity declaring firmly which relevant resources shall be made at the disposal of the tenderer for the performance of this contract. The contracting authority will verify whether the entities on whose capacity the candidate intends to rely fulfil the relevant selection criteria. The candidate may only rely on the technical and professional capacities of other entities where the latter will perform the services for which these capacities are required." The selection criteria listed under points 5.3.1, 5.3.2., and 5.3.3 define which evidence is required in case there is more than one economic operator.